11-26-2002

_	Form PTO-1595 Rev. 10/02)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradem		
ò	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	102294	4091		/	
-	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	•	2. Name and address		6 PTO	
	Shalaby W. Shalaby	20/02	Internal Address:		30007	
A	additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No				104	
	3. Nature of conveyance:				<u>5</u>	
	Assignment  Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 51	1 Westinghouse Road		
	Other	<del></del>		State: <sup>SC</sup> Zip: <sup>2967</sup>		
	Execution Date:	ecution Date:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	If this document is being filed to  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No					
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
	Name: Leigh P. Gregory		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)\$		
/	Internal Address:		Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
11/21/2002	GNORDOF1 00000053 10300076	<u> </u>	Authorized to	be charged to deposit acc	ount	
02 FC:8021	40.00 OP	}	8. Deposit account no	umber:		
\	Street Address: P.O. Box 168					
	City: Clemson State: SC	Zip:29633-0168				
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Signature.					
	Leigh P. Gregory Seigh Shegory					
	Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Express Mail Lakel No. EU652011420US

**PATENT REEL: 013512 FRAME: 0011**  Express Mail Label No. EU652011420US Attorney Docket No.: SHA-14-17-CIP

## ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, Shalaby W. Shalaby, a citizen of the United States, residing at 6309 Highway 187, Anderson, SC 29625 as assignor, have made an invention entitled Stabilized Polyester/Cyanoacrylate Tissue Adhesive Formulation as described in a patent application for U.S. Letters Patent, which is about to be filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, POLY-MED, INC. a body politic and corporate under the laws of the State of South Carolina, whose post office address is 511 Westinghouse Road, Pendleton, South Carolina, 29670; as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire, right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 013512 FRAME: 0012 AND, I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title of this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands.

**RECORDED: 11/20/2002** 

Shalaby W. Shalaby

11/20/02 Date

REEL: 013512 FRAME: 0013